Rural home occupations shall conform to the requirements for 
unincorporated community homes except: 

6.16.1.1 Rural Home Occupations may be located in a 
separate non-residential or farm building provided any 
building principally used for the home occupation shall not 
exceed one thousand two hundred and eighty (1,280) 
square feet. Minimum lot size for a separate non-residential 
building shall be one (1) acre. 

6.16.1 .2 Employees are limited to two full time or four part time 
personnel. 

6.16.1 .3 Structural additions may be made to a dwelling 
provided the alterations shall not exceed twenty-five {25)